

Measure of the Director of Central European Institute of Technology of Masaryk University No. 1/2017

Amendment of CEITEC MU Organisational Structure

(effective as of 1 April 2017)

Pursuant to Article 7.2, (f) of the Rules of Organisation of the Central European Institute of Technology of Masaryk University, I hereby issue the following Measure:

Article 1

Subject Matter

This Measure sets the organisational amendment of the structure of CEITEC MU and carries out the respective amendment of the Measure of the Director of CEITEC MU No. 3/2016 CEITEC MU Organisational Structure.

Article 2

Termination of the Bioinformatics research group

The Bioinformatics research group shall be terminated on the day of the effectiveness hereof.

Article 3

Amendment of the Measure of the Director of CEITEC MU No. 3/2015 CEITEC MU Organisational Structure

The wording "Bioinformatics" in Article 2.1 (a) of the Measure of the Director of CEITEC MU No. 3/2016 CEITEC MU Organisational Structure, shall be omitted.

Article 4

Final Provisions

- (1) The Head of the Director's Office shall be responsible for the interpretation of this Measure and issuing of consolidated version of Measure No. 3/2016 CEITEC MU Organisational Structure as implied by Article 3 of this Measure.
- (2) The Head of the Director's Office is appointed to supervise the implementation of this Measure.
- (3) This Measure shall become valid as of the date of signature hereof.
- (4) This Measure shall become effective as of 1 April 2017.

In Brno, on 31 March 2017